A
p
p
lic
a
tio
n
s

2) ∅22 mm shaft, 11-45 kW.
∅32 mm shaft, 55-75 kW.
Type keys
CRNE 1 and 3 HS
CRN 3, 5, 10, 15 and 20 SF
CRN 32, 45, 64, 90, 120 and 150Pos. Designation Material EN/DIN AISI/ASTM
1 Pump head
CR: Cast iron
EN-GJS-500-7
EN-JS1050
A 536
65-45-12
CRN: Stainless
steel
1.4408 A 351 CF8M
2
Motor stool
(11-45 kW)
Cast iron
EN-GJL-200
EN-JL1030 A48-30 B
Motor stool
(55-75 kW)
Cast iron
EN-GJS-500-7
EN-JS1050
A 536
65-45-12
3 Shaft Stainless steel
CR: 1.4057
CRN: 1.4462
AISI 431
SAF 2205
4 Impeller
Stainless steel
CR: 1.4301
CRN: 1.4401
CR: AISI 304
CRN: AISI 3165 Chamber
6 Sleeve Stainless steel 1.4401 AISI 316
7
O-ring for
sleeve
EPDM, FKM,
FFKM, FXM
8 Base
CR: Cast iron
EN-GJS-500-7
EN-JS1050
A 536
65-45-12
CRN: Stainless
steel
1.4408 A 351 CF8M
9 Base plate
Cast iron
EN-GJS-500-71) EN-JS1050
A 536
65-45-12
10 Neck ring PTFE
11 Shaft seal2) SiC/SiC (∅22)
Carbon/SiC (∅32)
12
Support
bearing
PTFE
13 Bearing ring SiC/SiC
14
Base plate,
CRN only
Cast iron
EN-GJS-500-71) EN-JS1050
A 536